

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3342-3343 OF 2007

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.Pattabhiram, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed a rejoinder affidavit and additional affidavit, copy of which will be given to the counsel opposite during the course of the day.

Reply to the rejoinder affidavit and additional affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master